Road #
121
461
561
1456
562
510
554
557
548
551
555
442
441
443
118
141
139
676
680
681
784
553
730
729
731
820
607
613
614
127
619
595
617
594
618
544
509
547
545
846
508
546
513
140

Name
Seldom Seen Rd
Sherborne Ln
Roundwyck Ln
Woodland Glen Dr
Albury Ct
Cambridge PI.
Preston Way
Preston Ct
Sheffield Ave
Buckingham PI.
Stockton Ct.
Southfork Ln.
Wyndbend Ln.
Shady Glen Place
Chapman Rd.
Bunty Station Rd.
Clark Shaw
Big Bear Ave.
Wayne Brown Ave
Hampshire Ave.
Farmington Ave.
Pembrooke PL.
Bainbridge Mills Dr.
Robstone Ct.
Sable Ct.
Brettridge Dr.
Bradford Ct.
Bryton Ct.
Whipporwill Way
Jewett Rd
Rushden Ct.
Hastings Lane
Weymouth Ave
Brighton PI.
Chippenham Dr.
Aberdeen Ave
Buxton PI
Scarborough Way
Canterbury Dr.
Silver Plum Ct.
Bridgewater Dr.
Cardigan Ridge PI.
Paddington Way
Bean Oller

2020 ROAD INVENTORY

From
257
315

TR461
CR9
TR461
TR512
TR549
TR554
TR544
TR549
TR549
TR127
TR127
Dead End
CR123
TR142
CR9
Dead End
TR676
TR680
750
TR549
Sawmill
B.M.Dr.
B.M.Dr.
B.M.Dr.
Sawmill
Bryton Dr.
Bryton Ct.
CRS
TR548
TR548
Chippenham
Hastings Ln
Weymouth
Stratford
TR512
TR549
Stratford
Canterbury
Wellington
TR508
TR505
315

To
Powell CL
Albury Ct

TR461
TR1458
Cul de Sac
TR512
Dead End
Cul De Sac
TR549
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
TR441
Cul de Sac
Phaseline
us23
StRt315
Concord TL
750
TR121
TR676
TR681
Cul de Sac
TR934
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Manchester
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Phaseline

315
Cul de Sac
Phaseline
Sheffield
Cul de Sac
Dublin CL

TR1403
TR512
Cul de Sac
Aberdeen
Phaseline
Aberdeen
Dead End
Dead End
Concord TL

Mileage
2.29
1.08
0.32
0.28
0.11
0.21
0.21

0.1
0.64
0.13
0.12
0.15
0.49
0.07
2.35
1.55
1.54
1.09
0.74
0.36

0.2
0.05
0.49
0.05
0.05
0.38
0.46
0.17
0.05

1.8
0.05
0.13

0.3
0.08
0.04
0.63
0.08
0.06
0.35
0.04

0.2
0.11

0.1

2.7

Width
18
20
20
20
20
27
27
27
27
27
27
20
20
20
14
22
14
33
32
32
36
27
32
27
27
27
33
27
27
18
27
27
27
27
36

27/32
27
24
27
27
27
24
27
16



733
732
699
740
739
738
633
695
707
1341
1044
1046
1043
1045
1046A
514
708
704
386
515
705
125
334 A
697
387
616
717
440
492
696
142
334
343
706
525
675
915
698
785
914
674
1258
523
1257
1355
608
505

Wedgewood PI. Dr.
Delwood
Manchester Dr.
Cranleigh Ct
Camden Lakes Blvd
Winchcombe Dr.
Tavistock Circle
Torrimgton Dr
Jamestown Dr
Malabar Ct
Center Street
Heigh Str

Main Str

Railroad Str

C+0 Str

Glen Eagle PI
Lexington Dr
Libertydale Dr
Millwater Dr
Oxford Cir
Plymouth Ct.
Steitz Rd.

Wren Ln

Camden Ct.
Cascade Dr
Dunnbury Cr
Presidential Pkwy
Strathshire Hall Ln
Widdington Cls
Brentwood Ct
Ford Rd

Carriage Ln
Olentangy View
Patriot Ct

Quail Crossing Blvd
Westminster Dr
Addington Pl
Ardmore Ct
Auburn Ave
Cadogan Ct
Castlebrook Dr
Cornerstone Dr
Effington Way
Grief Pkwy

Loch Lomond Dr
North Hampton Dr
Wedgewood Blvd

Tr119
W.W.P.D.
Salisbury
Tr739
Aberdeen
Phaseline
TR512
CR9
Lexington
CR9
Hyatts Rd
Hyatts Rd
CR9
Main Str
Hyatts Rd
TR 512
TR707
CR9
TR 122
TR505
Jamestown
Tr122
TR344
Torrington
Baypointe
Bryton Dr.
TR119
TR414
TR440
Torrington
CR9
CR9
TR141
Lexington
CR9
Bryton Dr.
Big Bear
Torrington
Hampshire
Cul de Sac
Dunbury
Grief Pkwy
Bryton Dr.
us 23
TR476
TR119
750

Phaseline
Phaseline
Phaseline
Culde Sac
Dublin CL
Aberdden
Circle
Brentwood
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Main Str
Dead End
R. R. Str.
Hyatts Rd
Heigh
TR512
TR704
TR707
TR387
TR505
Cul de Sac
CR124
TR344
Cul de Sac
Millwater
Cul de Sac

Sawmill Pkwy

Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
TR1411
315
315
Cul de Sac
TR526
Powell CL
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Phaseline
Big Bear
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
TR1411
Cul de Sac
Stab+87
TR1403
TR506

0.22
0.25
0.42

0.26
0.31
0.31
0.24
0.23
0.49
0.03
0.15
0.09
0.06
0.06
0.13
0.21
0.06
0.6
0.15
0.04
1.08
0.69
0.04
1.02
0.29
0.14
0.6
0.28
0.17
1.89
1.87
0.31
0.04
0.07
0.05
0.15
0.05
0.19
0.11
0.21
0.29
0.09
0.51
0.41
0.64
0.09

32
32
36
27
27
27
27
27
32
18
12
14
12
14
12
27
32
32
20
27
32
20
16
27
20
27
32
20
20
27
17
18
16
32
15
27
27
27
33
27
27
39
27
24
20
33
24



512
98
908
918
786
916
858
895
822
910
344
344A
1292
851
1249
1293
849
677
506
507
799
1291
909
1247
679
1360
1203
857
852
678
917
912
911
1202
709
1248
1201
850
951
856
896
913
959
859
1294
821
960

Wellington Blvd

Winter Rd
Auburn Ct
Audley End
Ayshire Ct
Big Bear Loop

Blackthorn Way

Brahma Ct
Brockton Ct
Brooksclose
Sunset Ct
Sunset Dr
Creighton Dr
Dorset Ct
Dundee Ct
Emerson Dr
Essex Ct
Ewing Ct
Fairway Dr
Forest Glen Pl
Galloway Dr
Gibson Dr
Hampshire Ct
Heathrow Dr
Ireland Ct
Iron Horse Dr
lverness Dr
Jericho PI
Kodiak Ct
Mack Ct
Marlebury End
Mead Ct
Mead Dr
Meadows Dr
Minuteman Ct
New Castle PI
Odevene Way
Pioneer Ct
River Point Ct

Royal Dornoch Cir

Ryleland Ct
Sloane Ct
Stoneham Dr
Stonewater Ct
Tag Dr
Waltham Ct

Waterbury Lane

TR511
Chapman
Big Bear
Big Bear
Cul de Sac
Big Bear
R. D. Circle
Wayne Brown
Avondale
Big Bear
TR344A
257
TR1291
W.B. Dr
Heathrow
TR1291
W.B. Dr
Big Bear
W.W.Blvd
TR505
750
750
Big Bear
257
Big Bear
TR1203
Dornoch Cir
TR856
Auburn
Big Bear
Big Bear
Mead Dr
Big Bear
Dornoch Cir
Jamestown
Heathrow
Dornoch Cir
TR680
315
Braumiller
Wayne Brown
Mead Dr
TR960
TR856
TR1291
TR699
Sta0+00

750
23
Culde Sac
Cul de Sac
Auburn Ave
Big Bear
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
257
Dead End
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
TR1292
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Wellington
Cul De Sac
Sawmill Pkwy
TR1292
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
TR856
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Big Bear
Dornoch Cir
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
TR699
Cul de Sac
TR1292
Cul de Sac
TR959

1.75
1.5
0.03
0.0e
0.06
0.09
0.05
0.04
0.06
0.08
0.22
0.3
173
0.07
0.07
0.35
0.07
0.09
0.63
0.26
0.01
0.57
0.04
0.25
0.16
0.19
0.21
0.12
0.06
0.05
0.16
0.03
0.37
0.22
0.06
0.03
0.06
0.07
0.08
0.74
0.06
0.03
0.17
0.1
0.07
0.13
0.27

24
18
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
16
16
32
27
27
32
27
27
24
24
33
29
27
24
32
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
32
27
32
27
27
27
20
27
27
27
27
27
32
27
24



511
1474
1403
1473
1462
1503

140
1386
1404
1405
1556
1476
1542
1525
1526
1504

819
1289
1288
1476
1455
1457
1460
1461
1365
1472
612
267
1366
1459
1458
1364

384

92

331
1541

114
1540
1411

522

566
1539
1536

615
1607

524
1535

Windsor Way
Alyssa Dr
Brinsworth Dr
Daryn Ct

Dauer Ct

Deer Path Ct
Delwood PI
Dexter Ct
Eckington Dr
Finsbury
Foxpath Ct
Highbury Ct
Hunters Bend
Mcdowell Dr
Pine Creek Dr
Ravines Edge Ct
RochelleDr
Sawmill Circle
Sawmill Dr
Schuette Dr
Wolf Path Ct
Coyan Ct
Lindell Ln

Ness Ct
Riverstone Dr
Berwanger Dr
Bryton Dr
Hardin Ln
Pillion Way
Shepard Ct
Shepard Dr
Woodland Hall Dr
Bayhill Dr
Braumiller Rd
Lakeview Dr
Metler Ct
Orange Rd
Shaffer Dr
Silverleaf Dr
Cornish Ct
Derby Dr
Elderberry Loop
Farmstead Ln
Gosling Way
Haverhill Ct
Mallards Landing Dr
Olentangy Falls Blvd

TR505
Creighton
TR608
Alyssa Dr
Cul de Sac
TR1292
TR732
Cul de Sac
TR608
TR1403
TR1542
Schuette Dr
TR125
Tr1292
TR1292
TR1503
Manchester
Cul de Sac
CR 609
Creighton
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Creighton
CR9
CR9
TR1364
Cul de Sac
6+42sta
Phaseline
Rutherford
CR72
Bayhill
Shaffer
315
TR121
CR9
TR526
Churchill
TR1536
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
TR525
TR1536

Cul de Sac
Sta5+73
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac

TR699+TR732

Cul de Sac
TR1404
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Phaseline
CR 609
TR1588
Highbury
TR1542
TR1456
TR1364
TR1458
TR1364
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Dead End
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
TR1462
315
Lakeview
Deltwpline
257
Cul de Sac
Orange TL
Cul de Sac
TR523
Cul de Sac
Jewett
TR1539
TR1539
Dead End
TR1606
TR523
CR 123

0.35
0.27
0.29
0.06
0.28
0.14
0.03
0.06
0.2
0.08
0.09
0.12
0.57
0.15
0.2
0.11
0.06
0.04
0.15
0.34
0.07
0.07
0.1
0.07
0.2
0.32
0.96
0.6
0.09
0.15
0.34
1.55
0.73
0.58
0.62
0.38
0.41
0.38
0.32
0.1
0.6
0.51
0.53
0.46
0.26
0.42
0.04

24
27
27
27
20
27
32
32
27
27
27
27
29
32
27
27
27
32
32
27
32
20
20
20
20
27
24
20
20
20
20
20
20
16
16
33
18
33
20
24
27
20
20
24
20
24
36



526
1537
1606
1588
1538

373
1601
1611
1600
1587
1610
1629
1627

124

1608
1594
98
1047
1048
291
414
145
1628
144
457
787
795
853
462
474
473
560
413
657
412
549
476
333A
333
411
365
556
444
463
484
623

Quail Crossing Dr

Rambling Brook Way

Shale Run Dr
Bunker Lane
Clear Brook Lane
Connor Lane
Dutch Ct

Martelli Way

Red Emerald Way
Unbridled Ct
Wildcat Run Ct
Cattail Cove
Crayfish Ct

Old Home Rd

Old Liberty Rd
Royal Belfast Blvd
W. Powell Rd

Old Peachblow Rd
Alley 1

Alley 2

Cemetery Rd
Loch Lomond Cir
Perry Rd

Tadpole Ln
Taggart Rd
Briarcliffe
Brewster Ln
Attucks Dr
Mcginnis
Burton Dr

Esin Ct

Sibel Ct
Baypointe Dr
Heatherwae Loop
Manning Pkwy
Picardae Ct
Stratford Ave
Churchill Dr
Highlandview Ct
Highlandview Dr
Abbotsford Green
Timberlake Dr
Woodbridge Ave
Cove Point Ct
Pennington Ct
Ashbury Close
Braeburn Ct

TR525
TR1536
315
TR121
TR1539
23
TR1369
TR1610
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
CR9
Tadpole L
Farmstead
CR 124
CR9
CR 609
Zoo
BerlinTL
Railroad S
Center S
315
TR411
TR114
Crayfish
CR124
315
S.mill Pkwy
Brewster
TR1403
Sherbourne
TR472
TR472
257
TR411
315
TR411
St Rt 257
TR127
TR333
TR127
315
315
TR549
TR422
Sherbourne
TR127
Cul de Sac

TR523
Phaseline
Phaseline
Phaseline
Phaseline
BerlinTL
Cul de Sac
Phaseline
TR1639
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Phaseline
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Limerick Ln
Dead End
Cul de Sac
Center S

CR9
Cemetery

TR 411

CR 124
Phaseline

CR123
Cul de Sac
Attucks
S.millPkwy
Cul de Sac

Retreat
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cascade

TR414
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Aberdeen

Lochlomond Dr

Dead End
TR333A
TR414
Cul de Sac
Dead End
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Braemar

0.33
0.04
0.2
0.13
0.03
0.03
0.06
0.06
0.07
0.19
0.26
0.06
0.42
0.19
0.14
0.07
0.17
0.05
0.08
0.07
0.15
0.11
1.39
0.13
153
0.34
0.3
0.29
0.19
0.04
0.1
0.17
0.38
0.21
0.61
0.21
0.83
0.63
0.08
0.53
0.85
0.56
0.29
0.14
0.18
0.36
0.06

24
20
20
36
20
18
20
18
20
27
20
20
20
25
23
43
23
18
12
12

24
16
20
16
27
27
27
20
20
20
20
20
20
16-24
20
27
20
16
16
20
20
27
20
20
20
27



564
694
584
516
446
447
448
383
622
477
565
479
478
567
119
15
552
550

1354

1273
472

1274
686
868
684
685
687

1667

1665

1664

1668

1660

1661

1663
1662
1637

1636
1635

1634

1633

1672

1677
1676
1675
1674
1702
1703

Braemar
Salisbury Dr
Weybridge
Liberty Lane
Wingate Dr
Wingate Pl
White Oak Dr
Bridlespur Ln
Belmont Dr
Woodburn
Pimlico Ct
Clubhouse Circle
Clairborne
Belair Ct

Old Sawmill Rd
Rutherford Rd
Durham Ct
Abington Pl
Menderes
Gediz Ln

Filiz Ln
Bakircay
Clarington Ct
Berkeley Ct
Daventry Ln
Daventry Ct
Brittingham Ln
Kasson Ln
Mcnamara Dr
Dartmoor Ln
Dickerson PI
Benton Ln
Regency Bend
Laurel Ln

Briar Dr
Forestview Ln
Kearney Way
Guilford Rd
Rissler Ln
Cellar Ln
Secretariat Ct
Goldenrod Ct
Pleasant Grove Dr
Harvest Point Ct
Harvest Point Dr
Arrowstone Dr
Schoen Lake Dr

Wellington
Phaseline
Braemar
TR505
315
TR446
TR446
CR124
Cil
Churchill
Churchill
TR476
TR476
Churchill
750
CR9
TR549
TR549
Phaseline
TR472
TR121
Phaseline
Daventry
Cul de Sac
315
Daventry Ln
Daventry Ln
Tr1664
Tr1635

Kearney Way

TR1664
CR123
TR1538
Regency B
TR1538
Shale Run
Exist Pvmnt
Exist Pvmnt
Cellar
315
TR566
TR1674
TR 1674
TR 1674
CR 125
TR 1703
Phaseline

Wellington
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
TR608
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
TR446
Dead End
Churchill
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
TR477
Cul de Sac
Dead End
257
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Bakircay
TR1273
Dead End
TR122
Cul de Sac
Clarington
Cul de Sac
Cul de Sac
Daventry Ln
Phaseline
Phaseline
TR1665
Midptculd
TR1661
Phaseline
Phaseline
Phaseline
Phaseline
Phaseline
TR1665
Dead End
Rissler
Midptculd
Midptculd
Phaseline
Midptculd
TR 1675
CR9
TR 1702

0.37
0.27
0.1
0.04
1.24
0.16
0.06
0.73
0.09
0.26
0.11
0.21
0.22
0.14
1.03
1.99
0.06
0.06
0.4
0.24
0.95
0.41
0.1
0.15
0.63
0.09
0.22
0.05
0.03
0.26
0.16
0.12
0.21
0.04
0.27
0.31
0.29
0.29
0.1
0.08
0.03
0.13
0.07
0.08
0.2
0.12
0.18

32
32
27
24
22
22
22
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
18
18
27
27
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
Varies
27
27
27
20
20
20
20
20
27
27
27
27
36 to 27
36
32



1704
1705
1706
1707
1678
1679
1680
1681
1682
1683
1684
1688
1711
1712
1733
1737
1738
1739
1734
1735
1736

White Cap Dr
Shasta Trail
Roche Ct

Summerland Loop

Pasture Ridge Dr
Beechwood Dr
Timber Valley Dr
Valley Oak Dr
Stony Bluff Dr
Rocky Ridge Dr
Emerald Ash Dr
Krendale Dr
Prairie Knoll Dr
Rocky Fork Dr
Royal Pines Dr
Liberty Bluff Dr
Bluffway Dr
Scenic Bluff Ct
Edgehill Drive
Carribell Court
Highcliff Dr

TR 1702
TR 1704
TR 1703
Phaseline
CR 609
CR 609
TR 1678
TR1678
TR 1680
TR 1678
TR 1682
TR1525
TR1681
TR1678
Phaseline
SR 315
1737
Phaseline
1735
1734
1735

Phaseline
CR 124
Midptculd
TR 1703
Phaseline
Phaseline
TR 1679
Phaseline
TR 1681
Phaseline
Phaseline
Phaseline
Phaseline
TR1711
Cul de Sac

TR 1739
Phaseline
Phaseline
Cul de Sac
Phaseline
Phaseline

Total Miles

0.3
0.05
0.04
0.03
0.26
0.22
0.13
0.12
0.12
0.03
0.1
0.06
0.07
0.09
0.1
0.64
0.03
0.06
0.22
0.09
0.01

90.89

32to 27
36
32
32

40 to 27
27
27
27
27
27
27
32
27
27
27

36to 27
27
27
32
32
32



